Q\
| S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Caroline Lemay

Board/Commission Name:

Historic Seattle Preservation and Development Authority

Position Title:
Member, position 14

@ Appointment OR D Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
D No

Appointing Authority:
D City Council

[] mayor
@ Other

Term of Position: *
12/1/2023
to

11/30/2026

(X Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood:
Beacon Hill

Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:

6100 |

Background:

adaptable reuse projects.

Seattle Architect with more than 30 years of experience inciuding historical preservation and

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

o

Date Signed (appointed):

37/’2/2024%

Appointing Signatory:
Kenny Pittman

Chair

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Education
Bachelor of Architecture,
University of Montreal

Course Work in Restoration,
Conservation de I'Environnement
Batit, Université de Montréal

Registration
Architect, WA, #20800

Caroline Lemay AlA, Principal

Caroline loves the challenge of working with existing structures, and
believes that their rich layers of material and methods provide both insight
into the past and incredible learning opportunities. Throughout her 30-year
career, she has gained broad experience working on restoration projects
of various scales and complexity. As a Principal, she combines exceptional
communication, organizational, and technical skills with a seasoned
knowledge of design review and building code regulatory processes. A
careful listener, Caroline works effectively with all members of the project
team.

Her experience in preservation includes a wide variety of public and
private projects ranging from careful rehabilitations and additions to
technically challenging structural, mechanical and architectural retrofitting
of historic structures. She has also worked on various project scales, from
the rehabilitation of a small one-story industrial brick building in Port
Townsend to the extensive restoration of the West Block on Parliament Hill
in Ottawa, Canada — one of the country’s national icons.

Relevant Experience

= Roosevelt High School, Seattle, WA

= Camp Waskowitz Dining Hall, North Bend, WA

= Florence Henry Memorial Chapel, The Highlands, WA
= Gorge Inn, Newhalem, WA

= University of Washington Guggenheim Hall, Seattle, WA
= Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, Seattle, WA

= Olympia Capital West Campus, Olympia, WA

= Everett High School Facade Restoration, Everett, WA
= Mt-Baker Theatre, Bellingham, WA

= Van Asselt School, Seattle, WA

= Satsop School, Satsop, WA

Community & Professional Service
= Former Board Member, Washington Trust for Historic Presentation
= Former King County Landmark Commissioner, 2014-2022

Awards

= Valerie Sivinski Award for Outstanding Achievement in Historic
Preservation, State Historic Preservation Office, Trinity Parish Episcopal
Church, 2006

= Qutstanding Project of the Year, NWCB Contractor Pacific Construction
Systems, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2006

= Best Historical Restoration Award, Associated Builders & Contractors of
Western Washington, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2007

= Eagle of Excellence Award, Associates, Builders & Contractors of
Western Washington, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2007



Historic Seattle Preservation and Development Authority

18 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and SMC 3.110, all members subject to City Council
confirmation, 3-year terms, however, due to restructuring of the board a 1-year transition provision is
implemented until a stagger is created.

Roster:

*D

**G

6
12

RD

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Mayor- appointed

Other Appointing Authority: 6- PDA Governing Council, 6- PDA Constituency

Positio

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position
Title

Ex Officio
Member/
Chair
Member
Member

Member/
Vice Chair

Member
Member
Member
Member

Member/
Secretary

Member

Member/
Treasurer

Member
Member

Member
Member
Member

Member

David Yeaworth
Stephanie
Toothman
Lorne
McConachie
Stephanie
Johnson Toliver

Kenny Pittman

Mariko Park
Taha Ebrahimi
Katy Al-Khalidi
Karen True

Vacant

Rick Sever

Jack O’Connor
Angela Faul
Caroline Lemay
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Current
Term
Begin Date

12/1/20
12/1/21
12/1/22
12/1/23

12/1/20

12/1/21
12/1/20
12/1/23
12/1/21

12/1/23

12/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23

12/1/23

Term
End Date

11/30/24
11/30/25
11/30/26
11/30/24

11/30/24

11/30/25
11/30/24
11/30/26
11/30/25

11/30/26

11/30/24
11/30/24
11/30/26
11/30/26
11/30/24
11/30/25
11/30/26

11/30/25

Term

Appointed
By

Constituency

Mayor

Constituency
Governing
Council

Mayor

Constituency
Governing
Council
Governing
Council
Governing
Council

Mayor

Constituency
Mayor
Governing
Council
Governing
Council
Constituency
Mayor

Constituency

Mayor



SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) () (3) () (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Black/ . Ame.'im e : :
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U Asian Wn rils:;:;c / l::::z Other ka m I'-::c::; Multiracial
American Native
Mayor 2 1 1 2
Council N/A 4 1 2 1
Other 3 1 1 3
Total S 6 1 2 7 1
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.





