

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Caroline Lemay					
Board/Commission Name: Historic Seattle Preservation and Development	t Authority	Position Title: Member, position 14			
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment		Confirmation required?			
Appointing Authority: City Council Mayor Other	Term of Positing 12/1/2023 to 11/30/2026	tion: * naining term of a vacant position			
Residential Neighborhood: Beacon Hill	Zip Code: Contact Phone No.: 98108				
Background: Seattle Architect with more than 30 years of e adaptable reuse projects.	xperience inclu	ding historical preservation and			
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory: Kenny Pittman				
Date Signed (appointed): 3/12/2024	Chair				

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



EducationBachelor of Architecture, University of Montreal

Course Work in Restoration, Conservation de l'Environnement Bâtit, Université de Montréal

Registration Architect, WA, #20800

Caroline Lemay AIA, Principal

Caroline loves the challenge of working with existing structures, and believes that their rich layers of material and methods provide both insight into the past and incredible learning opportunities. Throughout her 30-year career, she has gained broad experience working on restoration projects of various scales and complexity. As a Principal, she combines exceptional communication, organizational, and technical skills with a seasoned knowledge of design review and building code regulatory processes. A careful listener, Caroline works effectively with all members of the project team.

Her experience in preservation includes a wide variety of public and private projects ranging from careful rehabilitations and additions to technically challenging structural, mechanical and architectural retrofitting of historic structures. She has also worked on various project scales, from the rehabilitation of a small one-story industrial brick building in Port Townsend to the extensive restoration of the West Block on Parliament Hill in Ottawa, Canada – one of the country's national icons.

Relevant Experience

- Roosevelt High School, Seattle, WA
- Camp Waskowitz Dining Hall, North Bend, WA
- Florence Henry Memorial Chapel, The Highlands, WA
- Gorge Inn, Newhalem, WA
- University of Washington Guggenheim Hall, Seattle, WA
- Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, Seattle, WA
- Olympia Capital West Campus, Olympia, WA
- Everett High School Façade Restoration, Everett, WA
- Mt-Baker Theatre, Bellingham, WA
- Van Asselt School, Seattle, WA
- Satsop School, Satsop, WA

Community & Professional Service

- Former Board Member, Washington Trust for Historic Presentation
- Former King County Landmark Commissioner, 2014-2022

Awards

- Valerie Sivinski Award for Outstanding Achievement in Historic Preservation, State Historic Preservation Office, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2006
- Outstanding Project of the Year, NWCB Contractor Pacific Construction Systems, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2006
- Best Historical Restoration Award, Associated Builders & Contractors of Western Washington, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2007
- Eagle of Excellence Award, Associates, Builders & Contractors of Western Washington, Trinity Parish Episcopal Church, 2007

Historic Seattle Preservation and Development Authority

18 Members: Pursuant to RCW 35.21.730 and SMC 3.110, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms, however, due to restructuring of the board a 1-year transition provision is implemented until a stagger is created.

- 6 Mayor- appointed
- 12 Other Appointing Authority: 6- PDA Governing Council, 6- PDA Constituency

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Positio n No.	Position Title	Name	Current Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	М	2	1.	Ex Officio	David Yeaworth	12/1/20	11/30/24	2	Constituency
6	F	5	2.	Member/ Chair	Stephanie Toothman	12/1/21	11/30/25	2	Mayor
6	М	4	3.	Member	Lorne McConachie	12/1/22	11/30/26	1	Constituency
2	F	3	4.	Member	Stephanie Johnson Toliver	12/1/23	11/30/24	2	Governing Council
2	М	N/A	5.	Member/ Vice Chair	Kenny Pittman	12/1/20	11/30/24	1	Mayor
1	F	N/A	6.	Member	Mariko Park	12/1/21	11/30/25	2	Constituency
8	F	3	7.	Member	Taha Ebrahimi	12/1/20	11/30/24	1	Governing Council
6	F	N/A	8.	Member	Katy Al-Khalidi	12/1/23	11/30/26	1	Governing Council
6	F	N/A	9.	Member	Karen True	12/1/21	11/30/25	2	Governing Council
			10.	Member/ Secretary	Vacant	12/1/23	11/30/26	1	Mayor
6	М	7	11.	Member	Rick Sever	12/1/23	11/30/24	5	Constituency
6	М	3	12.	Member/ Treasurer	Jack O'Connor	12/1/23	11/30/24	1	Mayor
6	F	2	13.	Member	Angela Faul	12/1/23	11/30/26	1	Governing Council
6	F	2	14.	Member	Caroline Lemay	12/1/23	11/30/26		Governing Council
			15.	Member	Vacant	12/1/23	11/30/24		Constituency
			16.	Member	Vacant	12/1/23	11/30/25		Mayor
			17.	Member	Vacant	12/1/23	11/30/26		Constituency
			18.	Member	Vacant	12/1/23	11/30/25		Mayor

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	2	1				1				2			
Council	N/A	4				1				2		1	
Other	3	1			1					3			
Total	5	6			1	2				7		1	

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.